SWS Uniform 2022

Shirt
Trousers

Jumper

Blazer

Socks

Shoes
Tie

Coat

Cap

Shirt

Shorts
Blazer
Socks
Shoes
Tie

Cagoule

Cap
Sun hat

Book bag

Please find our school page and you may order the uniform to be delivered directly

If you have any queries regarding sizing we do keep some samples in the school

Full School Uniform List

St Wystan's

A REPTON SCHOOL

Boys
(Autumn & Spring Term)
Pale blue, long sleeve
Dark grey

Royal blue, V-neck with
logo
Royal blue with logo
Grey
Black (no flashing lights)
School colours

Navy waterproof

Royal blue with logo

(Summer Term)
Pale blue, short sleeve

Dark grey
Royal blue with logo
Grey
Black (no flashing lights)
School colours

Navy
Royal blue with logo
Navy blue with logo

All Year
Blue with school logo

£14-£19

£19.25 -
£20.00
£71.50

£4.75-

£5.00
£32.75-
£41.50
£30.00*

£11.75-
£19.00
£71.50

£4.75-

£5.00
£14.50
£30.00*
£4.00*

£8.25*

Kindergarten and Form 1- 6

Blouse
Cardigan

Skirt
Tights
Blazer

Shoes
Coat

Hat

Dress

Blazer
Socks
Shoes
Boater
Cagoule

Sun hat

Book bag

Girls

(Autumn & Spring Term)
Pale blue, long sleeve
Royal blue with logo

Navy tartan
(Y3-6 kilt style)
Navy blue
Royal blue with logo
Black (no flashing lights)
Navy waterproof

Grey felt with logo

(Summer Term)
Blue check

Royal blue with logo
White
Black (no flashing lights)
Straw with blue ribbon
Navy

Navy blue with logo

All Year
Blue with school logo

Items with an * are only available from the school office.

All other priced items are available from monkhouse.co.uk.

to the school during term time.

office if you wish to take a look.

£19-£25
£17.75-
£20.00

£22.50-
£54.50

£71.50

£32.75-
£41.50
£32.00

£39.95*

£71.50

£26.50*
£14.50

£4.00*

£8.25*



SWS Uniform 2022

St Wystan's

A REPTON SCHOOL

Full School PE List Kindergarten & Form 1- 6. All PE kit is available from the school office.

Boys Girls
Forms1-6 Forms1-6
Polo shirt Navy with logo £13.50 Polo shirt Navy with logo £13.50
Shorts Navy with logo £10.75 Shorts / Navy with logo £10.75/
Skort £13.20
Tracksuit Navy £16.20 Tracksuit Navy £16.20
bottoms bottoms
Tracksuit top Navy with logo £22.00 Tracksuit top Navy with logo £22.00
Swim trunks Navy - Swimming Navy -
costume
Swim cap House colours £1.00 Swim cap House colours £1.00
Goggles Any - Goggles Any -
Swimming Blue with logo £12.30 Swimming Blue with logo £12.30
rucksack rucksack
Optional for Form 1-6 Optional for Form 1- 6
Sports hoodie Navy with logo £19.20 Sports hoodie Navy with logo £19.20
Rugby shirt Button neck with logo  £21.00
Waterproof Navy with logo £28.80 Waterproof Navy with logo £28.80
jacket jacket

Base layer top

& bottoms

Navy

Base layer top

& bottoms

Navy

Kindergarten
Joggers Navy £9.00

Kindergarten
Joggers Navy £9.00

Zip Hoody Navy with Logo £18.50 Zip Hoody Navy with Logo £18.50
White T-Shirt Plain - White T-Shirt Plain -
Kindergarten, Form 1 & 2 Kindergarten, Form 1 & 2
Socks White - Socks White -
Trainers Plain colour - Trainers Plain colour -
Pump kitbag With logo £6.75 Pump kitbag With logo £6.75
Form 3 -6 Form3-6
Sport socks Hooped blue £5.10 Sport socks Hooped blue £5.10
Socks White ankle Socks White ankle
Trainers Plain colour - Trainers Plain colour -
Mouth guard Any - Mouth guard Any -
Shin pads Any - Shin pads Any -
Kit bag With logo £12.25 Kit bag With logo £12.25
Football boots Any - Football boots Any -

We kindly ask that your child has school shoes and sport trainers that they can fasten
themselves. Laced shoes should be only be worn by children who can independently tie
them. Thankyou.



UNIFORM SUPPLIERS

Our main school uniform can be purchased online from www.monkhouse.com who offer a
free delivery service to school during term time. Please ensure you purchase the correct
uniform for your child, feel free to contact the school office with any queries.

SECOND HAND UNIFORM

The Friends of St Wystan’s will be pleased to accept any regulation uniform which is clean
and can be donated to the school office. The proceeds will go to the school Friends. Second-
hand uniform may be purchased from the regular second-hand uniform sales held in school.

CLASSROOM EQUIPMENT

Pupils are expected to have the following equipment, clearly named.

ITEM N KG 1 2 3 4 5 6

PENCIL 2 2 2 2

WHITE RUBBER 1 1 1 1

PENCIL SHARPENER 1 1 1 1
30CM RULER (*) 1 1 1 1
PENCIL CASE 1 1 1 1 1 1
FOUNTAIN/HANDWRITING PEN 1 1 1
PROTRACTOR 1 1

PAIR OF COMPASSES 1 1
GLUE STICK 2 2 2 2 2

PENCIL CRAYONS 1 1 1 1 1 1

FELT TIPS 1 1 1 1 1
CALCULATOR (SCIENTIFIC) 1 1
PAINTING APRON 1 1 1 1 1 1
WELLINGTON BOOTS (for forest school) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
WHITE BOARD PEN 1 1 1 1 1 1

(*) Ideally a ruler with markings beginning at the edge, not indented.
Up to and including Year 2, the school will provide a pencil for use in school to ensure that
each pupil uses an appropriate pencil for his/her stage of hand control and development.

NOTES

The piercing of ears is not permitted during school term time. Ears that are already pierced
must wear only plain studs. These must be removed during sporting activities. The school
cannot accept any responsibility for injury caused due to the wearing of any earring or stud.
Children who have long hair must have it tied back. Hair bands must be navy, or royal blue.
Pupils are expected to come to school and return home in full school uniform Pupils should
make every effort to look smart. The following items are not allowed in school; correction
fluid (Tippex), electronic games, mobile phones, personal stereos, watches (analogue
watches are allowed in Y3-Y6), jewellery, money, sweets. We are a nut free school, so
please ensure no nuts are included in any snacks provided for afterschool care or
afterschool clubs.



http://www.monkhouse.com/
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