

# Full School Uniform List

Kindergarten and Form 1-6

	Boys		Girls					
	(Autumn & Spring Term)		(Autumn & Spring Term)					
Shirt	Pale blue, long sleeve	£14-£19	Blouse	Pale blue, long sleeve	£19-£25			
Trousers	Dark grey	-	Cardigan	Royal blue with logo	£17.75- £20.00			
Jumper	Royal blue, V-neck with logo	£19.25 - £20.00	Skirt	Navy tartan (Y3-6 kilt style)	£22.50- £54.50			
Blazer	Royal blue with logo	£71.50	Tights	Navy blue	-			
Socks	Grey	-	Blazer	Royal blue with logo	£71.50			
Shoes	Black (no flashing lights)	-	Shoes	Black (no flashing lights)	-			
Tie	School colours	£4.75- £5.00	Coat	Navy waterproof	£32.75- £41.50			
Coat	Navy waterproof	£32.75- £41.50	Hat	Grey felt with logo	£32.00			
Сар	Royal blue with logo	£30.00*						
	(Summer Term)			(Summer Term)				
Shirt	Pale blue, short sleeve	£11.75- £19.00	Dress	Blue check	£39.95*			
Shorts	Dark grey	-	Blazer	Royal blue with logo	£71.50			
Blazer	Royal blue with logo	£71.50	Socks	White	-			
Socks	Grey	-	Shoes	Black (no flashing lights)	-			
Shoes	Black (no flashing lights)	-	Boater	Straw with blue ribbon	£26.50*			
Tie	School colours	£4.75- £5.00	Cagoule	Navy	£14.50			
Cagoule	Navy	£14.50	Sun hat	Navy blue with logo	£4.00*			
Сар	Royal blue with logo	£30.00*						
Sun hat	Navy blue with logo	£4.00*						
	All Year			All Year				
Book bag	Blue with school logo	£8.25*	Book bag	Blue with school logo	£8.25*			

Items with an \* are only available from the school office.

All other priced items are available from monkhouse.co.uk.

Please find our school page and you may order the uniform to be delivered directly to the school during term time.

If you have any queries regarding sizing we do keep some samples in the school office if you wish to take a look.



## Full School PE List Kindergarten & Form 1-6. All PE kit is available from the school office.

	Boys		Girls				
	Forms 1 - 6		Forms 1 - 6				
Polo shirt	Navy with logo	£13.50	Polo shirt	Navy with logo	£13.50		
Shorts	Navy with logo	£10.75	Shorts /	Navy with logo	£10.75/		
			Skort		£13.20		
Tracksuit bottoms	Navy	£16.20	Tracksuit bottoms	Navy	£16.20		
Tracksuit top	Navy with logo	£22.00	Tracksuit top	Navy with logo	£22.00		
Swim trunks	Navy	-	Swimming costume	Navy	-		
Swim cap	House colours	£1.00	Swim cap	House colours	£1.00		
Goggles	Any	-	Goggles	Any	-		
Swimming rucksack	Blue with logo	£12.30	Swimming rucksack	Blue with logo	£12.30		
Optional for Form 1-6			Opt	tional for Form 1- 6	5		
Sports hoodie	Navy with logo	£19.20	Sports hoodie	Navy with logo	£19.20		
Rugby shirt	Button neck with logo	£21.00					
Waterproof jacket	Navy with logo	£28.80	Waterproof jacket	Navy with logo	£28.80		
Base layer top & bottoms	Navy	-	Base layer top & bottoms	Navy	-		
	Kindergarten		Kindergarten				
Joggers	Navy	£9.00	Joggers	Navy	£9.00		
Zip Hoody	Navy with Logo	£18.50	Zip Hoody				
White T-Shirt	Plain	-	White T-Shirt	Plain	-		
Kinde	ergarten, Form 1 & 2		Kindergarten, Form 1 & 2				
Socks	White	_	Socks	White	-		
Trainers	Plain colour	-	Trainers	Plain colour	-		
Pump kitbag	With logo	£6.75	Pump kitbag	With logo	£6.75		
Form 3 – 6			Form 3 - 6				
Sport socks	Hooped blue	£5.10	Sport socks	Hooped blue	£5.10		
Socks	White ankle		Socks	White ankle			
Trainers	Plain colour	-	Trainers	Plain colour	-		
Mouth guard	Any	-	Mouth guard	Any	-		
Shin pads	Any	-	Shin pads	Any	-		
Kit bag	With logo	£12.25	Kit bag	With logo	£12.25		
Football boots	Any	-	Football boots	Any	-		

We kindly ask that your child has school shoes and sport trainers that they can fasten themselves. Laced shoes should be only be worn by children who can independently tie them. Thankyou.

#### **UNIFORM SUPPLIERS**

Our main school uniform can be purchased online from <u>www.monkhouse.com</u> who offer a free delivery service to school during term time. Please ensure you purchase the correct uniform for your child, feel free to contact the school office with any queries.

#### SECOND HAND UNIFORM

The Friends of St Wystan's will be pleased to accept any regulation uniform which is clean and can be donated to the school office. The proceeds will go to the school Friends. Secondhand uniform may be purchased from the regular second-hand uniform sales held in school.

#### **CLASSROOM EQUIPMENT**

ITEM	Ν	KG	1	2	3	4	5	6
PENCIL					2	2	2	2
WHITE RUBBER					1	1	1	1
PENCIL SHARPENER					1	1	1	1
30CM RULER (*)					1	1	1	1
PENCIL CASE			1	1	1	1	1	1
FOUNTAIN/HANDWRITING PEN						1	1	1
PROTRACTOR							1	1
PAIR OF COMPASSES							1	1
GLUE STICK				2	2	2	2	2
PENCIL CRAYONS			1	1	1	1	1	1
FELT TIPS				1	1	1	1	1
CALCULATOR (SCIENTIFIC)							1	1
PAINTING APRON			1	1	1	1	1	1
WELLINGTON BOOTS (for forest school)	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
WHITE BOARD PEN			1	1	1	1	1	1

Pupils are expected to have the following equipment, clearly named.

(\*) Ideally a ruler with markings beginning at the edge, not indented. Up to and including Year 2, the school will provide a pencil for use in school to ensure that each pupil uses an appropriate pencil for his/her stage of hand control and development.

### **NOTES**

The piercing of ears is not permitted during school term time. Ears that are already pierced must wear only plain studs. These must be removed during sporting activities. The school cannot accept any responsibility for injury caused due to the wearing of any earring or stud. Children who have long hair must have it tied back. Hair bands must be navy, or royal blue. Pupils are expected to come to school and return home in full school uniform Pupils should make every effort to look smart. The following items are not allowed in school; correction fluid (Tippex), electronic games, mobile phones, personal stereos, watches (analogue watches are allowed in Y3-Y6), jewellery, money, sweets. We are a nut free school, so please ensure no nuts are included in any snacks provided for afterschool care or afterschool clubs.